## 765597

# CH 8/65.0

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DigitalNet Government Solutions, LLC		110/25/2004	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BAE Systems Information Technology, LLC	
Street Address:	2525 Network Place	
City:	Herndon	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20171	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76559291	HISOLATOR
Serial Number:	78239170	EA2
Serial Number:	78397005	HI-TRUST
Registration Number:	2664244	INTEGRATED INFORMATION ASSURANCE
Registration Number:	2800771	I2A INTEGRATED INFORMATION ASSURANCE
Registration Number:	2842009	NETWORK COMPUTING FOR THE ENTERPRISE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900017972

Fax Number: (703)749-1301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 749-1300
Email: powells@gtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Paul F. McQuade

Address Line 1: Greenberg Traurig, LLP, 1750 Tysons Blvd

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003008 FRAME: 0967

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven B. Powell	
Signature:	/StevenBPowell/	
Date:	01/13/2005	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignme#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003008 FRAME: 0968 ETAS online help Page 10 of 10

0.

### **Attachments**

From this page users may select a <u>TIFF</u> file for attachment from their computer workstations. One or more attachments may be provided. The TIFF files should be attached in the page order of the assignment. Attached TIFF files will be recorded in the order shown on the screen. NOTE: Change of Name assignment does not require attachments.

#### Validation

This web page is used to validate all entered assignment data. The data displayed should be carefully reviewed to prevent errors in your recordation. This is the last opportunity to make data entry corrections. Assignment Services Division personnel may not recall your submission in order to prevent recordation nor will changes to the data be performed by the USPTO. If data presented is recorded and is in error, a new assignment filing along with the necessary fees for recording will be required to implement corrections. The fee payment process is the next step prior to the USPTO receiving the assignment. When the fee payment process begins, corrections to entered data may not be performed. This is the last review available.

## **Payment**

The fee payment process is controlled by the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office Revenue Accounting and Management System. Questions or concerns about the fee payment process should be directed to the Office of Finance at daadmin@uspto.gov or (703)-305-4631.

## **Confirmation of Receipt**

This screen will be displayed upon completion of the fee payment process. Fee payment amount is shown at the bottom of the Confirmation Receipt. Additionally, a unique identifier has been assigned to the electronically filed assignment and a record of this number, namely ETAS ID, should be retained in the event it is necessary to contact the Assignment Services Division regarding your submission. This Confirmation Receipt will be sent to the e-mail address provided.

TRADEMARK 1/13/2005http://etas.uspto.gov/etas/help.html **RECORDED: 01/13/2005** REEL: 003008 FRAME: 0969